 October 2003 / B
 t
h
ro
u
gh
 L
LZ

Cath
Electrical Characteristics TA = 25°C unless otherwise noted
Device Type
VZ @ IZT
(Volts)
Nominal
IZT
(mA)
ZZT @ IZT
(Ω)
Max
IR
(
M
LLZ2V0 2.0 5 100
LLZ2V2 2.2 5 100
LLZ2V4 2.4 5 100
LLZ2V7 2.7 5 110
LLZ3V0 3.0 5 120
LLZ3V3 3.3 5 120
LLZ3V6 3.6 5 100
LLZ3V9 3.9 5 100
LLZ4V3 4.3 5 100
LLZ4V7 4.7 5 80
LLZ5V1 5.1 5 80
LLZ5V6 5.6 5 60
LLZ6V2 6.2 5 60
LLZ6V8 6.8 5 20
LLZ7V5 7.5 5 20
LLZ8V2 8.2 5 20
LLZ9V1 9.1 5 25
LLZ10V 10 5 30
LLZ11V 11 5 30
LLZ12V 12 5 30
LLZ13V 13 5 35
LLZ15V 15 5 40
LZ
2
V
0

Electrical Characteristics TA = 25°C unless otherwise noted
Device Type
VZ @ IZT
(Volts)
Nominal
IZT
(mA)
ZZT @ IZT
(Ω)
Max
IR @ VR
(µA)
Max
VR
(Volts)
LLZ16V 16 5 40 0.2 12
LLZ18V 18 5 45 0.2 13
LLZ20V 20 5 45 0.2 15
LLZ22V 22 5 30 0.2 17
LLZ24V 24 5 35 0.2 19
LLZ27V 27 5 45 0.2 21
LLZ30V 30 5 55 0.2 23
LLZ33V 33 5 65 0.2 25
LLZ36V 36 5 75 0.2 27
LLZ39V 39 5 85 0.2 30
LLZ43V 43 5 90 0.2 33
LLZ47V 47 5 90 0.2 36
LLZ51V 51 5 110 0.2 39
LLZ56V 56 5 110 0.2 43
VF Forward Voltage = 1.2 V Maximum @ IF = 200 mA for all types
Notes:
1. The type numbers listed have zener voltage min/max limits as shown and have a standard tolerance on the nominal zener
voltage of 5%.